Resistance Transmitter v5     BRT143
DESCRIPTION
The BRT143 is primarily resistance or slide-wire transmitter designed for 2 or
3-wire  resistance  input  with  a  standard  process  signal  output.   The
resistance change is detected by applying a constant current  to the field
device which will result in a change of voltage on change of resistance.  Two
current ranges are available to suit the magnitude of resistance change.  For
resistances up to 100Ω, a fixed 20mA current  source is supplied as the

Therese
Stamp
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 5 = 8 - 60Vdc.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) *) 9 = Other specify.
Input:
0 - 100% OFFSET
01 = 0 - 2Ω. 11 = 0 - 5kΩ. 20 = 50Ω span
02 = 0 - 5Ω. 12 = 0 - 10kΩ. 21 = 100Ω span
03 = 0 - 10Ω. 13 = 0 - 20kΩ. 22 = 200Ω span
04 = 0 - 20Ω. 14 = 0 - 30kΩ. 23 = 500Ω span
05 = 0 - 50Ω. 15 = 0 - 40kΩ. 24 = 1kΩ span
06 = 0 - 100Ω. 16 = 0 - 50kΩ. 25 = 2kΩ span
07 = 0 - 200Ω. *) 19 = Other specify. 26 = 5kΩ span
08 = 0 - 500Ω. 27 = 10kΩ span
09 = 0 - 1kΩ. 28 = 20kΩ span
10 = 0 - 2kΩ. 29 = 50kΩ span
Output:
1 = 0 - 5V  ( 50kΩ min). 6 = 10 - 50mA  (360Ω max).
2 = 0 - 10V  (100kΩ min). 7 = 0 - 10mA  (1.8kΩ max).
3 = 0 - 20mA (900Ω max). 8 = 1 - 5V  ( 50kΩ min).
4 = 4 - 20mA (900Ω max). *) 9 = Other specify.
5 = 0 - 50mA (360Ω max).
Action:
1 = Direct.
2 = Reverse.
Options:
0 = None.
*) 1 = Output ramp.
*) 8 = Input output isolation >2kVrms.
*) 9 = Other specify.
*) = Price Extra.
Connections
In the interest of development and improvement, BASI reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  BASI will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
BASI Instrument AB
SWEDEN
Resistance Transmitter v5     BRT143           DS:43:9-E
Drawing:  DS14351 Issue: 1 3/11/10
Page: 2
   BRT143 - X XX X X X
Therese
Stamp
Therese
Stamp